AudiSport
International Rally

19 October 1991

AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

AWARD WINNERS

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number

1 3
2 1
3 2
4 5
5 8
CLASS N1
1 31
CLASS N2
1 43
2 30
3 45
CLASS N3
1 24
2 34
3 32
CLASS N4
1 15
2 22
3 20
CLASS A5
No award made
CLASS A6
1 23
2 58
CLASS A7
1 10
CLASS A8
1 12
2 17

Group N Award

1 15

David Llewellin/Mike Corner
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Colin McRae/Derek Ringer
Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod
David Gillanders/Nicky Grist

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons

John Lay/Tim Hobbs
Don Whitehurst/Geoff Williams
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Nick Elliott/Dave Price
Ricky Evans/lan Butcher
Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas

Dave Humphreys/Andrew Morris
David Williams/Wayne Goble

Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux

Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase
Brian Bell/Richard Taylor
’Mad’ Mick Jones/Andy Morgan

Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas

Issued at 20:50 on 19 Oct 1991
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Organised by Wolverhampton and South Staffordshire Car Club Ltd.

Nissan Sunny GTI-R
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy

Vauxhall Nova GSI

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Suzuki Swift GTI
Toyota Corolla

Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mitsubishi Gaiant VR4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy RS

Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE

Peugeot 309 GTI 16v
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Mitsubishi Starion
Mitsubishi Gaiant VR4
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AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
AWARD WINNERS (continued)
Lady Drivers Award

1 63  Francine Bogg/Tony Shepherd Vauxhall Nova GSi
IRDC Newcomers Award

1 17 °Mad’ Mick Jones/Andy Morgan Mitsubishi Starion
Peugeot GTI Rally Challenge

1 24 Richard Burns/Robert Reid Peugeot 205 GTI

2 34  Nick Elliott/Dave Price Peugeot 205 GTI

3 32 Ricky Evans/lan Butcher Peugeot 205 GTI

4 47  Nigel Wakefield/Roger Allan Peugeot 205 GTI

5 33  Philip Brown/David Baker Peugeot 205 GTI

6 40 Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner Peugeot 309 GTI

7 39 Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI

8 53  Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Peugeot 309 GTI

9 60 Kevin Price/Raymond Powell Peugeot 205 GTI

10 52 Shaun Woffinden/Martin Carter Peugeot 205 GTI
Nova GSi Super Challenge

1 23  Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson Vauxhall Nova GTE

2 58 Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux Vauxhall Nova GTE

3 49  David Charlton/Denis Field Vauxhall Nova GTE
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NUMBER

1

2

3

4
5

9
10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18

19

20
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36

AUDI

CREW

Havoline
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson

Rothmans Subaru UK Rally Team

Colin McRae/Derek Ringer
Nissan Motorsports Europe

David Llewellin/Mike Corner

Graham Middleton/Phil Mills
Vauxhall Dealersport Ltd

Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod
Peugeot Talbot Sport

Hakan Eriksson/Duncan Forester

Dominic Buckley/Douglas Redpath
Clausthaler/Shell

David Gillanders/Nicky Grist

Kjell Olofsson/David Orrick
Peugeot Talbot Sport

Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase

David Maslen/Andrew Balfour

Brian Bell/Richard Taylor

FINAL RESULTS

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy

Nissan Sunny GTI-R
Ford Sierra Cosworth

Vauxhall Nova GSI

Peugeot 309 GTI 16v
Mazda 323 GT-X

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Nissan Sunny GTI-R

Peugeot 309 GTI 16v
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Llanfvllin Builders Merchants/Border Automotive

Jim Bothwell/Chris Jones
Chris Birkbeck/Steve Harris
Blue Rose Team U.K.
Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas
Stuart Coupe/Mike Kidd
Co Ordsport Ltd
’Mad’ Mick Jones/Andy Morgan
People Skills International
Paul Dyas/Stuart Derry
Pentraeth Automotive
Ken Jones/Peter Roe
David Williams/Wayne Goble
Dave Humphreys/Andrew Morris
Electrical & Contractors Supp.
Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
Elonex Personal Computers
Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Martin Thomas/Gilly Alsop
lan Calvin/Samuel Calvin
Werner Langshausen/Ed Morgan
Kevin Curran/Trevor Wheatley
Robert Pugh/Eifion Jones
Don Whitehurst/Geoff Williams
Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons
Ricky Evans/lan Butcher
Worksop & District Motor Club
Philip Brown/David Baker
Cheltenham Motor Club
Nick Elliott/Dave Price
Stephen Green/Alan Thomas

Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4

Vauxhall Astra GTE

Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Lancia Integrale

Mitsubishi Starion
Toyota Corolla GT

Mazda 323 GTX Turbo
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Vauxhall Nova GTE

Peugeot 205 GTI
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Opel Kadett

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Nova

Toyota Corolla

Suzuki Swift GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GSi

West Midland Dealer Team Skoda/NWBMC

Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic

Issued at 20:50 on 19 Oct 1991

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Skoda Favorit 136L

SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

POSITION

Class Total Class Overall
A8 1:33:29 2 2
A8 1:33:34 3 3
A8 1:30:57 1 1
N4 Front Strut SS8

A6 1:39:17 1 4
A7 Driveshaft SS7

N4 Differential SS6
A8 1:39:51 4 5
N4 Gearbox after SSI
A7 1:46:01 1 12
N4 Rear Diff. SSI

A8 1:41:49 5 7
N4 Throttle body

A7 Engine fire

N4 1:41:21 1 6
A8 1:46:22 7 13
A8 1:45:28 6 10
N2 Head gasket end SS5
N4 Gearbox SS4

N4 1:53:40 3 26
N4 1:42:46 2 9
A6 1:42:43 2 8
N3 1:45:56 1 11
N4 Gearbox SS10

N3 Transmission

N4 RETIRED

A8 Accident SS10

A5 Drive shaft SS4

N2 1:53:30 2 24
N1 1:51:39 1 20
N3 1:48:53 3 15
N3 1:49:40 5 17
N3 1:47:53 2 14
N2 Fuel starvation SS4
A5 Broken distributor
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NUMBER

37

38
39
40
41

42
43

44

45
46

47

48

49
50

51
52
53
54

55
56
57

58
59
60
61

62
63
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Doug Niven Cars (Chirnside)
Fred Bell/Stella Boyles
Roger Duckworth/Mark Broomfield
Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
Huntingdonshire Motor Club
John Lombari/Brian Otridge
Mark Pollard/Allan Cathers
Telford Auto Club Limited

John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Crawley Motor Club
Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

CSMA Midlands

Roger Davies/Rowand Prentice
TRL Technology Limited
Nigel Wakefield/Roger Allan

CREW

FINAL RESULTS

Vauxhall Nova GTE

Daihatsu Charade GTEi

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Toyota Corolla

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI

Carr and Griffiths (Toyota Dealers)

Paul Griffiths/Jon Madoc-Jones
David Charlton/Denis Field

Toyota Corolla GTi 16v

Vauxhall Nova GTE

First Time Racing Autowindscreens Sch.

Richard Stoodley/Howard Paterson

John Denman/Anton Bird

Shaun Woffinden/Martin Carter

Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus
Brooklyn Motorsport

David Paveley/Andrew Allen

John Bowes Rocke/Alan Mellings

Malcolm Bayliss/Darren Leach
West Cumberland Motor Club

Shaun Martin/Steven Martin

VW Golf GTI 16v
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI

Ford Sierra XR 4x4
Opel Corsa Sprint
Toyota Corolla 16v

Peugeot 205 GTI

Rallypart Limited Competition Car Preparation
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux Vauxhall Nova GTE

Snowdonia Windows & Doors Ltd
Andrew Wheatley/Anthony Curry
Kevin Price/Raymond Powell
Robin Pope/Grahame Coleman
Andy Blair/Kevin Booth

Rally Quest 91

Francine Bogg/Tony Shepherd

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Peugeot 205 GTi

Vauxhall Nova GSi

AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

POSITION

Class Total Class Overall
A6 Differential SS4
N3 Gearbox seized SS5
N3 1:53:24 8 23
N3 1:53:01 7 22
N3 Log under wheel
N3 Loss of drive SS4
N2 1:51:28 1 19
N2 1:58:45 4 32
N2 1:56:55 3 31
N3 RETIRED

N3 1:49:22 4 16
A6 Driveshaft SS6

A6 1:54:11 5 27
N3 1:52:36 6 21
A6 Retired after SS5
N3 1:54:59 11 30
N3 1:54:28 9 28
N4 RETIRED

A5 Drive shaft SS4

N2 Rolled SS2 j13

N2 2:10:32 7 35
A6 1:49:43 3 18
N3 RETIRED

N3 1:54:57 10 29
N2 1:59:34 5 33
A6 1:53:35 4 25
N2 2:05:22 6 34

Page 4



POSITION
Ov’all Cls

O 0O ~NO OB~ WDN B

PR ERRRERERR R
o ~NOoO U~ WNREO

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

COWUITWRARNOONODDRLPRPWUARWNNRRPRPONNUUORDRPREWN PR

P

~NOo o bWk

No

OON - W

8
15
12
23
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17
24
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16
34
32
47
33
58
43
31
50
40
39
30
62
20
49
53
60
52
45
44
61
63
57

AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

David Llewellin/Mike Corner
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Colin McRae/Derek Ringer
Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod
David Gillanders/Nicky Grist
Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas
Brian Bell/Richard Taylor
Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
Dave Humphreys/Andrew Morris
’Mad’ Mick Jones/Andv Morgan
Richard Burns/Robert Reid

Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase
Stuart Coupe/Mike Kidd

Nick Elliott/Dave Price

Ricky Evans/lan Butcher

Nigel Wakefield/Roger Allan
Philip Brown/David Baker
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux
John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons
Richard Stoodley/Howard Paterson
Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
Don Whitehurst/Geoff Williams
Andy Blair/Kevin Booth

David Williams/Wayne Goble
David Charlton/Denis Field
Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus
Kevin Price/Raymond Powell
Shaun Woffinden/Martin Carter
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram
Robin Pope/Grahame Coleman
Francine Bogg/Tonv Shepherd
Shaun Martin/Steven Martin

Issued at 20:50 on 19 Oct 1991
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Nissan Sunny GTI-R

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Subaru Legacy
Vauxhall Nova GSI

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Mitsubishi Galant VR4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Vauxhall Nova GTE

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Mitsubishi Starion
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI 16v
Lancia Integrale
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Toyota Corolla
Suzuki Swift GTI
VW Golf GTI 16v
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205 GTi
Subaru Legacy RS
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Peugeot 205 GTI
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CLS

A8
A8
A8
A6
A8
N4
A8
A6
N4
A8
N3
A7
A8
N3
N3
N3
N3
A6
N2
N1
N3
N3
N3
N2
A6
N4
A6
N3
N3
N3
N2
N2
N2
N2
N2

TOTAL

1:30:57
1:33:29
1:33:34
1:39:17
1:39:51
1:41:21
1:41:49
1:42:43
1:42:46
1:45:28
1:45:56
1:46:01
1:46:22
1:47:53
1:48:53
1:49:22
1:49:40
1:49:43
1:51:28
1:51:39
1:52:36
1:53:01
1:53:24
1:53:30
1:53:35
1:53:40
1:54:11
1:54:28
1:54:57
1:54:59
1:56:55
1:58:45
1:59:34
2:05:22
2:10:32



AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ROAD
Tarenig Taliesin Gartheiniog Dyfi-Main 2 Town Park 1
Myherin Dyfi-Main 1 Pantperthog Dyfnant Town Park 2

1 9:08 12:45 4:49 14:34 9:46 9:24 14:40 12:45 1:59 1:59 1:40
2 927 1311 4:55 14:55 9:55 9:21 14145 13:.01 2:04 2:00 0:00
3 858 1240 4:48 14:27 9:33 9:19 14:33 12:44 1:58 1:57 0:00
4 10:08 14:18 5:18 16:06 10:35 10:07 15:50 Front Strut SS8

5 9:56 13:56 5:.09 15:44 10:48 9:59 1549 13:36 2:10 2:10 0:00
6 10:02 14.01 5:16 15:53 10:26 10:08 28:00 Driveshaft SS7

7 9:50 13:57 5:08 15:46 10:24 Differential SS6

8 9:52 14:09 5:10 16:03 10:24 10:16 15:33 13:40 2:18 2:26 0:00
9 10:05 Gearbox aftei SSI

10 10:05 19:42 5:39 1554 10:32 10:17 1547 13:46 2:11 2:08 0:00
11 Rear Diff. SSI

12 10:34 14:21 5:28 15:53 10:53 10:20 15:58 14:05 2:10 2:07 0:00
13 10:07 14:21 524 16:53  Throttle body

14 10:16 14:09 5:21  Engine fire

15 9:59 14:22 5:36 1558 10:38 10:13 15:49 13:56 2:25 2:25 0:00
16 10:35 14:48 5:39 16:33 11:17 11:13 16:37 14:50 2:26 2:24 0:00
17 10:09 14:10 5:21 16:11 10:44 1021 16:.04 13:46 2:21 2:21 4:00
18 10:58 1522 5143 17:40 Head gasket end SS5

19 10:22 15:48 5:47  Gearbox S$4

20 10:58 15:19 6:12 17:10 11:14 10:57 1655 16:20 2:35 2:30 3:30
22 10:14 14:59 5:25 16:21 10555 10:24 16:07 13:44 2:23 2:14 0:00
23 10:26 14:29 5:27 16:20 10:50 10:22  16:10 14:02 2:19 2:18 0:00
24 10:25 15:00 5:38 17:.00 11:06 10:52 16:47 14:37 2:16 2:15 0:00
25 10:24 14:38 5:27 16:36  10:56 10:40 16:26 14:30 2:17  Gearbox SS10
26 10:19 14:26  Transmission

27 11:05 16:30 6:08 17:29 11:38 11:03 16149 RETIRED

28 10:11 14:29 5:27 16:14 1059 10:30 16:16 14:08 2:34  Accident SS10
29 10:41 15:26 5:43  Drive shaft SS4

30 11:00 15:54 6:10 19:06 11:47 11:26 17:48 15:21 2:30 2:28 0:00
31 11:03 14:56 5:38 20:24 11:36 11:04 17:16 14:48 2:26 2:28 0:00
32 10:55 15:24 559 17:10 11:14 11:07 17:16 15:00 2:26 2:22 0:00
33 11:24 15:36 5,51 17:32 11:24 11:07 17:06 14:59 2:21 2:20 0:00
34 10:32 14:55 5:38 1757 11:26 1052 16:54 14:48 2:27 2724 0:00
35 10:40 15:11 5:35 17:.09  Fuel starvation SS4

36 18:.00 Broken distributor

37 10:39 14:55 5:34  Differential SS4

38 10:53 15:27 5:148 17:18 Gearbox seized SS5

39 10:44 15:16 5:41 17:21  11:27 11:.07 21:55 15:03 2:26 2:24 0:00
40 11:50 15555 6:03 17:59 11:54 11:29 17:45 15:16 2:26 2:24 0:00
41 Log under wheel

42 11:20 16:00 5:56 Loss of drive S$4

43 11:06 15:31 5:49 17:45 11:48 11:16 17:54 15:28 2:26 2:25 0:00
44 11:31 16:36 6:16 18:38 12:43 12:10 19:05 16:45 2:32 2:29 0:00
45 12:00 16:53 6:06 18:30 12:13 11:49 18:11 16:12  2:33 2:28 0:00
46 11:07 15:00 5:35 20:26 11:25 11:42 RETIRED

47 10:53 15:24 544 1722 11:27 11:16 17:17 15:14 2:26 2:19 0:00
48 10:27 1459 5:39 26:01 11:27 Driveshaft SS6

49 11:26 16:06 6:04 18:11 12:14 11:30 1758 15:48 2:28 2:26 0:00
50 11:32 16:08 554 1745 11556 11:30 17:38 15:26 2:25 2:22 0:00
51 11:17 1551 5:65 17:38 13:10 Retired after SS5

52 11:31 16:11 6:03 18:23 12:16 11:37 18:15 15:52 2:28 2:23 0:00
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ROAD
Tarenig Taliesin Gartheiniog Dyfi-Main 2 Town Park 1
Myherin Dyfi-Main 1 Pantperthog Dyfnant Town Park 2
11:24 16:23  6:03 18:09 12:13 11:42 18:10 15:33 2:28  2:23 0:00
10:45 14555 5:39 17:42 11:33 11:13 25:54 RETIRED
11:04 16:02 5:58 Drive shaft SS4
Rolled SS2 j 13
11:56 16:39  6:13 28:00 13:01 12:46 19:55 17:00 2:32  2:30 0:00
11:03 15:27 5:45 17:22 11:52 11:16 17:13 15:06 2:21  2:18 0:00
11:31 16:10 6:03 18:03 11:54 RETIRED
11:17 16:.05 6:00 18:08 12:05 11:54 18:09 15554 2:32  2:53 0:00
11:27 1548 554 21:12 12:18 12:01 1850 16:44 2:41  2:39 0:00
11:40 16:05 6:00 17:57 10:50 11:39 18:13 16:15 2:30  2:26 0:00
12:23  17:36  6:38 20:08 13:27 1255 19:52 17:.00 2:43  2:40 0:00
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Group N
1 15
2 22
3 24
4 34
5 32
6 47
7 33
8 43
9 31
10 50
11 40
12 39
13 30
14 20
15 53
16 60
17 52
18 45
19 44
20 61
21 63
22 57
Group A
1 3
2 1
3 2
4 5
5 8
6 12
7 23
8 17
9 10
10 16
11 58
12 62
13 49

AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
FINAL GROUP RESULTS

Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas
Dave Humphreys/Andrew Morris
Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Nick Elliott/Dave Price

Ricky Evans/lan Butcher

Nigel Wakefield/Roger Allan
Philip Brown/David Baker

John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons
Richard Stoodley/Howard Paterson
Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
Don Whitehurst/Geoff Williams
David Williams/Wayne Goble
Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus
Kevin Price/Raymond Powell
Shaun Woffinden/Martin Carter
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram
Robin Pope/Grahame Coleman
Francine Bogg/Tony Shepherd
Shaun Martin/Steven Martin

David Llewellin/Mike Corner
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Colin McRae/Derek Ringer

Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod
David Gillanders/Nicky Grist
Brian Bell/Richard Taylor
Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
’Mad’ Mick Jones/Andy Morgan
Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase
Stuart Coupe/Mike Kidd
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux
Andy Blair/Kevin Booth

David Charlton/Denis Field

Issued at 20:50 on 19 Oct 1991
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota Corolla
Suzuki Swift GTI
VW Golf GTI 16v
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota Corolla
Subaru Legacy RS
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Peugeot 205 GTI

Nissan Sunny GTI-R
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy

Vauxhall Nova GSI

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Mitsubishi Starion
Peugeot 309 GTI I6v
Lancia Integrate

Vauxhall Nova GTE
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova GTE
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1:41:21
1:42:46
1:45:56
1:47:53
1:48:53
1:49:22
1:49:40
1:51:28
1:51:39
1:52:36
1:53:01
1:53:24
1:53:30
1:53:40
1:54:28
1:54:57
1:54:59
1:56:55
1:58:45
1:59:34
2:05:22
2:10:32

1:30:57
1:33:29
1:33:34
1:39:17
1:39:51
1:41:49
1:42:43
1:45:28
1:46:01
1:46:22
1:49:43
1:53:35
1:54:11



CLASS N1

1 31

CLASS N2

1 43

2 30

3 45

4 44

5 61

6 63

7 57

CLASS N3

1 24

2 34

3 32

4 47

5 33

6 50

7 40

8 39

9 53

10 60

11 52

CLASS N4

1 15

2 22

3 20
Class A5

No finishers

CLASS A6

1 5

2 23

3 58

4 62

5 49

CLASS A7

1 10

CLASS A8

1 3

2 1

3 2

4 8

5 12

6 17

7 16

AUDI

SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

FINAL CLASS RESULTS

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons

John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Don W hitehurst/Geoff Williams
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill
Simon Haskett/ Ken Bartram
Robin Pope/Grahame Coleman
Francine Bogg/Tony Shepherd
Shaun Martin/Steven Martin

Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Nick Elliott/Dave Price

Ricky Evans/lan Butcher

Nigel Wakefield/Roger Allan
Philip Brown/David Baker
Richard Stoodley/Howard Paterson
Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus
Kevin Price/Raymond Powell
Shaun Woffinden/Martin Carter

Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas
Dave Humphreys/Andrew Morris
David Williams/Wayne Goble

Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod

Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux
Andy Blair/Kevin Booth

David Charlton/Denis Field

Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase

David Llewellin/'Mike Corner
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Colin McRae/Derek Ringer
David Gillanders/Nicky Grist
Brian Bell/Richard Taylor
’Mad’ Mick Jones/Andv Morgan
Stuart Coupe/Mike Kidd

Issued at 20:50 on 19 Oct 1991
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Suzuki Swift GTI

Toyota Corolla
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
VW Golf GTI 16v
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy RS

Vauxhall Nova GSI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Peugeot 205 GTi

Vauxhall Nova GTE

Peugeot 309 GTI 16v

Nissan Sunny GTI-R
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Mitsubishi Starion

Lancia Integrate
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1:51:39

1:51:28
1:53:30
1:56:55
1:58:45
1:59:34
2:05:22
2:10:32

1:45:56
1:47:53
1:48:53
1:49:22
1:49:40
1:52:36
1:53:01
1:53:24
1:54:28
1:54:57
1:54:59

1:41:21
1:42:46
1:53:40

1:39:17
1:42:43
1:49:43
1:53:35
1:54:11

1:46:01

1:30:57
1:33:29
1:33:34
1:39:51
1:41:49
1:45:28
1:46:22



STAGE 1

Tarenig

BOGEY 8:15

NO.
3

OO NN =

15
6
10
9

STAGE 6
Pantperthog
BOGEY 8:30
NO.

3
2
1
5
4
6
15

8

10
12
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TIME
8:58
9:08
9:27
9:50
9:52
9:56
9:59

10:02

10:05

10:05

TIME
9:19
9:21
9:24
9:59

10:07

10:08

10:13

10:16

10:17

10:20

AUDI

STAGE 2
Myherin
BOGEY 11:45

NO. TIME

-

-
A~NOOPONONPELW

STAGE 7
Dyfi-Main 2
BOGEY 13:00

NO. TIME

3
1
2
8
10
15
5
4
12
17

SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991

10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

12:40
12:45
13:11
13:56
13:57
14:01
14:09
14:09
14:10
14:18

14:33
14:40
14:45
15:33
15:47
15:49
15:49
15:50
15:58
16:04

STAGE 3

Taliesin

A PRAROOOCUUINNPEFEPW

1
17

STAGE 8

BOGEY 4:00
NO.

TIME
4:48
4:49
4:55
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:16
5:18
5:21
5:21

Dyfnant

BOGEY 11:30
NO.

TIME
12:44
12:45
13:01
13:36
13:40
13:44
13:46
13:46
13:56
14:02

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

STAGE 4

Dyfi-Main 1
BOGEY 13:00
NO.

3

D NOT N -

12
10
15

8

STAGE 9
Town Park 1
BOGEY 1:30
NO.

3
1
2
12
5
10
24
25
8
23

TIME
14:27
14:34
14:55
15:44
15:46
15:53
15:53
15:54
15:58
16:03

TIME
1:58
1:59
2:04
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:19

STAGE 5
Gartheiniog
BOGEY 8:30

NO.
3

1
2
8
7
6
10
4
15
17

TIME
9:33
9:46
9:55

10:24

10:24

10:26

10:32

10:35

10:38

10:44

STAGE 10

Town Park 2

BOGEY 1:30

NO.
3
1

2
12
10
5
22
24
58
23

TIME
1:57
1:59
2:00
2:07
2:08
2:10
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:18

Page



STAGE 1
Tarenig

N

15

6
10
13

o ~NNEwO

TIME

0:08:58
0:09:08
0:09:27
0:09:50
0:09:52
0:09:56
0:09:59
0:10:02
0:10:05
0:10:07

STAGE 6
Pantperthog

NO.

1
1
12

~NOl 0O Ol = N W

TIME

0:59:45
1:01:44
1:02:06
1:05:32
1:05:46
1:05:54
1:06:32
1:06:46
1:06:56
1:07:29

AUDI

STAGE 2
Myherin

N

= e
O~

oI ~NN = wO

TIME

0:21:38
0:21:53
0:22:38
0:23:47
0:23:52
0:24:01
0:24:03
0:24:19
0:24:21
0:24:25

STAGE 7

Dyfi -Main 2
NO.

OO OO EFLDNW

15
17
12
23

TIME

1:14:18
1:16:29
1:16:46
1:21:21
1:21:27
1:22:22
1:22:35
1:23:00
1:23:27
1:24:04

Issued at 20:38 on 19 Oct 91
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STAGE 3
Taliesin

N

17
4
14

oWl NN = wO

TIME

0:26:26
0:26:42
0:27:33
0:28:55
0:29:01
0:29:11
0:29:19
0:29:40
0:29:44
0:29:46

STAGE 8
Dyfnant

N

15

23
22
28

ook rnwO

TIME

1:27:02
1:29:30
1:29:31
1:34:57
1:35:07
1:36:31
1:37:32
1:38:06
1:38:09
1:38:14

SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 4

Dyfi -Main 1

NO. TIME
0:40:53
0:41:16
0:42:28
0:44:41
0:44:45
0:45:12
0:45:14
0:45:50
0:45:51
0:45:55

1
1

O NDOOOOUITNNPRE W

STAGE 9
Town Park 1
NO. TIME
1:29:00
1:31:30
1:31:34
1:37:07
1:37:25
15 1:38:56
12 1:39:42
23 1:40:25
22 1:40:32
28 1:40:48

OO0 O N W

STAGE 5
Gartheiniog
NO. TIME
0:50:26
0:52:23
0:52:42
0:55:05
0:55:33
0:55:38
0:55:38
0:56:25
0:56:33
0:56:35

1
1

~NOT RO N R, DNDW

STAGE 10
Town Park 2
NO. TIME

3 1:30:57
1 1:33:29
2 1:33:34
5 1:39:17
8 1:39:51
5 1:41:21
12 1:41:49
23  1:42:43
22  1:42:46
17 1:45:28

Page



AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 10

SS 1. Llewellin (3)
SS 2: Llewellin (3)
SS 3: Llewellin (3)
SS 4: Llewellin (3)
SS 5: Llewellin (3)
SS 6: Llewellin (3)
SS 7: Llewellin (3)
SS 8: Llewellin (3)
SS 9: Llewellin (3)

SS 10: Llewellin (3)

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 10

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
3 Llewellin 10
1 Brookes : 9 1
2 McRae - 1 9 . .
5 Metcalfe 5 1 3
7 Buckley 3 2
8 Gillanders 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
12 Bell . . : 2 1 - : 1 1
10 Frankland . . . . 2 1 2 1 2 :
4 Middleton . . . : 1 - . 3 1
6 Eriksson : . . . 4 01 1 -
15 Sohlberg : : . : : 1 2 3 -
22 Humphreys - - - - - 1 1 - - -
24 Burns 1 1 :
17 Jones 1 2 2
14 Birkbeck . . : : : 1 1
25 Thomas . : : : : : : 1 . :
23 Forster 1 2
58 Hutchinson 1
9 Olofsson 1

Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS
SS 1-10: Llewellin (3)

Issued at 20:39 on 19 Oct 91
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services
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AUDI SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.
"=" indicates same time as car(s) above.
STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

RO Sk Rk ok Rl o R R R S R S R R AR R R R R o R R o R R R R AR o R R R o R R

~ 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2* 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
3* 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
4 7 5 7 5 8 5 8 5 12 12
5 8 7 5 7 = 4 10 8 = 10
6* 5 6 8 6 6 6 15 22 10 5
7 15 14 6 12= 10 15 =10 24 22
8* 6 = 4 10 4 8 4 17=25 24

9 10 17 14 15 15 10 12 15 8 58
10 9= 4 17= 8 17 12 17 23 23 23=
11* 13 13 13 4 5 17 22 12 33 47
12* 4 12= 22 17 23 23 23 28 17= 33
13* 17 15 23 28 62= 22 28 25 58= 17
14* 28 26 25= 23 12 28 25 24 22 50
15% 22 23 28=22 22 25 16 31 15 32=
16* 14 28= 12 16 25 24 24 34= 50= 52
17 26 25 37 25 28 34= 27 16 31 53=
18* 19 16 46 13 24 20 34 33 43= 34
19* 25 37 35= 24 32 27 20 32 47= 39=
20 24 54= 15 35 20= 31 33 39 40= 40=
21* 23 34= 24 32 16 32 58 58 32= 16=
22* 48 31 31= 20= 33 39= 31 47 39= 15
23* 34 48 34= 38 46 33= 32= 40 16= 43=
24* 12 22= 48 39 34 54 47 30 34 8
25* 16 24 16= 47 48 16= 50 50 53 49=
26* 37 46= 10= 58= 47= 43 40 43 49= 62=
27* 35 35 54= 27 39= 58= 30 53 52= 30
28 29 39 39 33 54 47= 43 49 30 31=
29* 39 20 18 51 31 30 49 52 62= 45=
30 54 18 29= 18 27 40 60 60 57 44
31* 47 47 47 54 30 50 53 45 44= 20
32*% 38= 32= 58 50 43 49= 45 62 60= 57=
33* 32 29 19 43=58 52 62 20 45 61
34* 20 38 38 62 40 62 52 61 28 63
35% 18= 58= 43 34= 59= 46 61 44 20 60
36* 30 43 33 40 50 53= 44 57 61
37* 58 33 50 59 60 45 63 63= 63
38* 31= 61 61= 60 45 60 57
39* 55 19= 51 53 53= 61 39
40% 27 51 42 49 49 44 54
41* 43 30 55 52 52 57 6
42* 46 40 32 45 61 63
43* 51 42 60 44 44
44* 60= 55 62= 30 57
45* 42 60 52 63 51
46* 33 62= 59= 31 63
A7* 53= 49 53= 46
48* 49 50 40= 61
49* 61 59 49 48
50* 52 52 45 57
51* 44= 53 27
52* 59= 27 30
53* 50 44 20
54* 62 57 57
55% 40 45 44
56* 57 63 63
57* 45 10
58* 63
59* 36



Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all

AUDI

SPORT INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1991
STAGE CHART

=" indicates same total

STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EoR R b b b R R R R R R R R R R b b b e b R R R R B e b b

* 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 11 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
3 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
4 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 5 5
> 8 5 5 5 5 6 8 8 8 8
6* 5 8 8 6 8 8 4 15 15 15
715 6 6 8 6= 4 15 12 12 12
8 6 17 17 4 4 15 17 23 23 23
9* 10 15 4 17 15 17 12 22 22 22

10* 13 14 14 15 17 12 23 28 28 17

11* 4 4 13 12 12 28 28 25 25 24

12* 17 13 15 28 28 23 22 17 17 10

13* 28 28 28 23 23 22 25 24 24 16

14* 22 26 23 13 22 25 16 16 10 34

15* 14 23 12 22 25 24 24 10 16 32

16* 26 12= 25 25 16 16 10 34 34 47

17* 19 25 22 16 24 34 34 32 32 33

18* 25 22 16 24 34 39 32 47 47 58

19* 24 16 24 35 39 54 47 33 33 43

20* 23 24 48 54 54 32 58 58 58 31

21* 48 48 34= 34 32 20 33 43 43 50

22* 34 34 37 39= 47 47 27 31 31 40

23* 12 37 54 47 20 10 43 50 50 39

24* 16 54 35 38 58 58 31 40 40 30

25%* 37 35 31 32 33 33 20 30 39 62

26* 35 31 39 58 10 43 50 39 30 20

27 29 39 46 20 43 27 62 20 62 49

28* 39 29 29 18 62 62 40 62 20 53

20* 54 46= 19 43 27 31 30 49 49 60

30 47 19 47 33 50 50 49 60 60 52

31* 38= 47 18 51 46 40 39 53 53 45

32* 32 20= 33 27 60 46 60 52 52 44

33* 20 32 58 50 31 30 53 45 45 61

34* 18= 38 32 10 59 60 6 44 44 63

35 30 18= 43 60 40= 49 52 61 61 57

36* 31 58 20 62 51 53 45 63 63

37 58= 43 33 49 30 52 44 57 57

38* 55 30 51 59= 49 45 61

39* 27 33 30 40= 53 44 54

40* 43 55 55= 53 52 61 63

41* 46 51 61 31 45 63 57

42* 51 61 42 46 44 57

43* 60= 42 60 52= 61

44* 42 60 50 30 48

45% 33 49 49 44 63

46* 53= 27 27 45 57

47* 49 50 59 61

48* 61 59 52 63

49* 59 52 62= 48

50* 52= 62 40 57

51* 44= 40= 53

52* 50 53 44

53* 62 44 57

54* 40 57 45

55* 57 45 10

56* 45 10 63

57* 63 63

58* 36

as car(s) above.

additional

penalties).



